User Guide | EVAL-ADL5304
UG-339
ADL5304 Evaluation Board User Guide
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. A | 1 of 13
FEATURES
► 4-layer printed circuit board (PCB), 53 mm × 72 mm form factor

User Guide EVAL-ADL5304
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 12 of 13
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5.
Reference Designator Value Part Description Manufacturer Part No.
C12 22 pF, 5% Capacitor ceramic 0402 Phycomp (Yageo) 0402CG220J9B200
C2, C4, C6 to C9 0.1 µF, 10% Capacitor ceramic X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
C5 0.1 µF, 10% Capacitor ceramic X7R 0603 50V AVX 06035C104KAT2A
C3 1 µF, 10% Capacitor ceramic mono 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D
IDEN, INUM, VLOG CONN PCB coaxial SMA end launch Johnson 142-0701-851
E1, E2 75 Ω, 25% Ferrite BEAD 0603 Murata BLM18BA750SN1D
R9 0 Ω, 5% Resistor film SMD 0402 1/16 W Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
R12 to R14, R19, R24, R25, R41 0 Ω, 5% Resistor film SMD 0603 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V
R22, R29, R30, R32, R39 200 Ω, 0.1% Resistor film SMD 0603 1/10 W Panasonic ERA-3YEB201V
R31 4.02 Ω, 1% Resistor chip 0603 1/10 W Yageo Phycomp RC0603FR-074R02L
R15 100 Ω, 1% Resistor film chip R0603 1/10 W Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1000V
R16 453 Ω, 1% Resistor film chip 0603 75 V 1/10 W Vishay CRCW0603453RFKEA
R35, R36 1 kΩ, 0.1% Resistor metal film 1/16 W SUSUMU RG1005P-102-B-T5
1P5V Grey test point Components Corporation TP104-01-08
2VLT, BSDC Blue test point Components Corporation TP104-01-06
GND1 to GND4, IMON Black test point Components Corporation TP-104-01-00
PDBS Yellow test point Components Corporation TP-104-01-04
VLOG Orange test point Components Corporation TP-105-40-03
VNEG Violet test point Components Corporation TP104-01-07
VPOS Red test point Components Corporation TP-104-01-02
P1 CONN CNBERG69157-102 Tyco Electronics 826936-2
C11 0.1 µF, 10% Capacitor ceramic X7R 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
C111 47 pF, 5% Capacitor ceramic C0G 0402 50 V Murata GCM1555C1H470JZ13D
C101 100 pF, 5% Capacitor ceramic NP0 0603 50 V PHYCOMP (YAGEO) 2238 867 15101